Office of the **Election Board** BGMEA Election 2024-2026

BGMEA COMPLEX: House # 7/7A, Block # H-1, Sector # 17, Uttara, Dhaka-1230

Election Circular No- 03

12 March 2024

Ref: Election Circular No.02 dated 19 December 2023.

To All Hon'ble member of BGMEA

As per decision of the Election Board following amendment are made on the Election Schedule.

<u>FOR</u>

4.6	Date and time for submission of nomination for candidature	18.03.2024 (Monday)
ч.0	of Office Bearers	by 3:00 pm

READ

16	Date and time for submission of nomination for candidature	14.03.2024 (Thursday)
4.0	of Office Bearers	by 2:00 pm

<u>FOR</u>

4.7	Scrutiny of nomination papers and publication of final candidate list for Office Bearers	19.03.2024 (Tuesday)
4.7	candidate list for Office Bearers	19.03.2024 (Tuesday)

READ

17	Scrutiny of nomination papers and publication of final	14.03.2024 (Thursday)
4.7	candidate list for Office Bearers	by 3:00 pm

<u>FOR</u>

5.5	Handover – Taking Over	09.04.2024 (Tuesday)
-----	------------------------	----------------------

READ

5.5 Handover – Taking Over	06.04.2024 (Saturday)
----------------------------	-----------------------

12/3/2024 Md. Faizur Rahman

Secretary, Election Board